

Proposal for Amendment to WT Event Operations Rules

(Effective as of May 2, 2023)

Existing Rules	Proposed Amendment
Article 1. International taekwondo competitions promoted by the WT ("WT Events")	Article 1. International taekwondo competitions promoted by the WT ("WT Events")
The following are the WT Events:	The following are the WT Events:
xiv) Online World Taekwondo Poomsae Open Cha llenge	xiv) Offline / Online World Taekwondo Poomsae O pen Challenge
Article 1. International taekwondo competitions promoted by the WT ("WT Events") 4. Bid process to host WT Events 4.7 Hosting fee is the fixed amount of money charged on the host of WT Event for leasing the intellectual property of the WT regarding the WT Events. Selected hosts of WT Events must settle the payment of hosting fees to the WT within three (3) months from the day of selection. Hosting fees are non-refundable and the amount of the hosting fee is classified as follows based on the level of event. i) US\$200,000: World Taekwondo Championships	Article 1. International taekwondo competitions promoted by the WT ("WT Events") 4. Bid process to host WT Events 4.7 Hosting fee is the fixed amount of money charged on the host of WT Event for leasing the intellectual property of the WT regarding the WT Events. Selected hosts of WT Events must settle the payment of hosting fees to the WT within three (3) months from the day of selection. Hosting fees are non-refundable and the amount of the hosting fee is classified as follows based on the level of event. i) US\$500,000: World Taekwondo Championships